
RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY / PROGRESS PUBLIC AFFAIRS, LLC 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 

 

This Second Amendment to the Professional Services Contract is made and entered into this May 9, 
2024 by and between Richardson Bay Regional Agency, hereinafter referred to as Agency, and 
Progress Public Affairs, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Contractor. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2022, Agency and Contractor entered into a Professional Services 
Contract for public affairs services as set forth in the contract; 

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2023, Agency and Contractor entered into Contract Amendment #1 to extend 
the term of the contract from June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2024 and increase the maximum amount of 
the contract from $120,000 to $210,000; 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to continue to utilize Contractor for public affairs services and seeks to 
further extend the time of the contract and maximum contract amount as set forth in this Second 
Amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the contract made, and the payments to be made by 
Agency, the parties agree to the following: 

1. Exhibit B, paragraph 6 (Maximum Contract Amount) of the Professional Services Contract is 
hereby amended as follows: 

 
The maximum term of this Contract is through June 30, 2025, unless otherwise 
extended. The maximum amount payable to Contractor under this Contract for this 
period shall not exceed Three Hundred Thousand dollars ($300,000), plus reimbursable 
expenses unless contract term is otherwise extended. 
 

2. EXCEPT as expressly modified by this Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions of 
the Contract, not specifically modified, amended or superseded herein, shall continue in full 
force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be executed by 
their duly authorized agents on the day and year first above written. 

 

CONTRACTOR:     APPROVED BY: 

Progress Public Affairs, LLC   Richardson Bay Regional Agency 

By:       By:      

Name:       Name:      

Title:       Title:      

Date:       Date:      

Will Reisman (Apr 24, 2024 15:02 PDT)
Will Reisman

Will Reisman

Partner

24/04/24


	E-signature13: 
	Name15: 
	Title17: 
	Date18: 
		2024-04-24T15:02:36-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




